

## INVITATION FOR BIDS MINISTRY OF EDUCATION



## **DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & TRAINING (DTET)**

DESIGN, SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALL, TEST, COMMISSION AND MAINTENANCE OF GRID TIED ROOF TOP SOLAR SYSTEMS FOR COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGIES AMPARA (40kW), ANURADHAPURA (40kW), JAFFNA (40kW) & MARADANA (120kW)

**National Competitive Bidding (NCB)** 

\_\_\_\_\_

- The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee on behalf of the Department of Technical Education & Training, P.O. Box 557, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10, now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for DESIGN, SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALL, TEST, COMMISSION AND MAINTENANCE OF GRID TIED ROOF TOP SOLAR SYSTEMS FOR COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGIES AMPARA (40kW), ANURADHAPURA (40kW), JAFFNA (40kW) & MARADANA (120kW) as follows
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure.
- 3. All bidders should be organizations registered with the Sri Lanka Sustainable Energy Authority **(SLSEA)** and having more than 05 years of experience in designing, transporting, supplying, installing, operating and maintaining a solar power system.

Bid No	Name of Item	Bid Security Amount (Rs.)	Contract Period	Document Fee (Rs.) (Non Refundable)	Bid security validity period
01	DESIGN, SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALL, TEST, COMMISSION AND MAINTENANCE OF GRID TIED ROOF TOP SOLAR SYSTEMS FOR COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGIES AMPARA (40kW), ANURADHAPURA (40kW), JAFFNA (40kW) & MARADANA (120kW).  DTET/09/01/Solar Power/2024	500,000/-	08 Weeks	8,500/-	21.11.2024

- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Civil Engineer, Infrastructure & Maintenance Division, Department of Technical Education & Training, P.O. Box 557, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10 (Tel: 011-2348894, 011-2348897,96) and inspect the bidding documents at the same office.
- 5. A complete set of bidding documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to Civil Engineer, Infrastructure & Maintenance Division from 03<sup>rd</sup> July 2024 to 24<sup>th</sup> July 2024 from 9.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. on working days upon payment of a non-refundable fee given in the table. The method of payment will be in cash at the Shroff counter, Finance unit of this department.
- 6. Sealed bids shall be delivered in duplicate clearly mention original and duplicate in top right hand corner of the envelops. The name of the bid shall be written top left hand corner of the envelop. Bid shall address to the Director General, Department of Technical Education & Training, P.O. Box 557, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10 and deposited in the tender box made available at the office of the Infrastructure & Maintenance Division,

1<sup>st</sup> floor, Department of Technical Education & Training, P.O. Box 557, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10 or sent by registered post addressed to the Director General in the above address to reach on or before 25<sup>th</sup> July 2024 at 2.00 p.m and late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing at the Conference Hall in 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor of Department of Technical Education & Training in the presence of the Bidders representatives who choose to attend.

- 7. Pre bid meeting is scheduled to be held on **12.07.2024** at 10:30 am at Conference Hall in 2nd Floor, Department of Technical Education and training, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo -10
- 8. All bids shall be accompanied by a bid security from reputed Banks registered under the Central Bank in favor Director General, Department of Technical Education & Training, P.O. Box. 557, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10 or refundable cash deposit to Shroff counter at DTET.

Chairman,
Department Procurement Committee,
Department of Technical Education & Training
P.O.Box 557, Olcott Mawatha,
Colombo 10.

Website: www.dtet.gov.lk